

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8390/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 27/10/2005 in FAO No.310/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SANRACHNA (INDIA) INC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.B.HOTELS LTD.

Respondent(s)

[With prayer for interim relief and office report]

(For final disposal)

Date: 13/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Maniktala, Adv.

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.

Ms. Taruna Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vikash Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondent,

the matter may be placed after summer vacation.

(Subhash Chander)

Court Master

(Veera Verma)

Court Master